1-31-92

recc	TRADEMARKS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark O	office. Please record the attached animal design	Attorney Docket No: FRIG213750
		cuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	, i
Frigoscandia Equipment, Inc.	Name: <u>FMC Food</u> Address: <u>9577 - 1</u>	
Individuals Associa	ation	
<u> </u>	City: <u>Redmond</u>	State: WA ZIP: 98052
Corporation-State of Delaware	individual(s) cit	izenship
Other		tate of
	General Partners	ship <u>State of</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	/ Limited Partners	ship State of
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-Sta	te State of Delaware
★ Assignment Merger	Other	
Security Agreement Change	of Name If assignee is not de	omiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other		nation is attached: Yes 🕱 No
Execution date: <u>January 14, 2004</u>		a separate document from Assignment) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo
4. Application number(s) or registration numbe	er(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Regis	tration No. 2,148,044
Addi	itional numbers attached? Yes 🗷 No	•
5 No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of appl	lications and registrations involved: 1
Jerald E. Nagae, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLE		
1420 Fifth Avenue	9 The Director is and	hadred to at
Suite 2800	Account Number 03-	horized to charge any fees to Deposit 1740.
Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	<u> </u>
9. Statement and signature:		_
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the j	foregoing information is true and connect an	of any attached come in a true come of it
original document.		a any attached copy is a true copy of the
Jerald E. Nagae	/ WWO U Oxue	
Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 29,418	/ Signature	Date
Direct Dial 206.695.1705	Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments and document: _3_
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		_

<u>Kelli Jo Bannister</u> (Typed name of person signing the certificate)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0653

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Frigoscandia Equipment, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having the business address of P.O. Box 3984, Bellevue, Washington 98009 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), adopted and used the mark SPS which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,148,044 dated March 31, 1998; and

WHEREAS, FMC FoodTech Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of FMC Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, now having the business address of 9577 - 153rd Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98052 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said trademark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark.

Executed at Chicago, Illinois, this 14 Huday of January, 2004.

Frigoscandia Equipment, Inc.
By: leffrey G. Simoneau
Title: President

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

On this 14th day of January, 2004, Jeffre 4 6. Simoneau personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

OFFICIAL SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires August 31, 2007

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPILE 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, Washington 98101 206.682.8100

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0654

FRIGM37502501A.DOC

RECORDED: 01/23/2004